506217627 08/24/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

r1.1 EPAS ID: PAT6264370

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MARK VAUGHN	08/24/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ACCENT WIRE HOLDINGS LLC	
Street Address:	10131 FM 2920 ROAD	
City:	TOMBALL	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77375	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16918285

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8325672765

Email: idomnitz@sdmattorneys.com

Correspondent Name: IRA P DOMNITZ

Address Line 1: 2500 TANGLEWILDE, SUITE 320

Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77063

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ACCENT CIP-002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	IRA DOMNITZ
SIGNATURE:	/Ira Domnitz/
DATE SIGNED:	08/24/2020
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 506217627 REEL: 053575 FRAME: 0926

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

WHEREAS, Mark Vaughn (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") located at 6004 Kentucky Rd, Neosho, MO 64850 has invented certain new and useful improvements in: US Patent Application No. 16/918,285 entitled "Wire Release Mechanism", filed on July 1, 2020 ("Invention").

WHEREAS, Accent Wire Holdings, LLC (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), having a principal office and place of business at 10131 FM 2920, Tomball, TX 77375 desires to acquire from ASSIGNOR the entire right, title and interest in, and to, said Invention and in, and to, any Letters Patent that have been or that may be filed or granted thereof in the United States and its territorial possessions, and any and all countries foreign to the United States of America.

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, all of his individual and group rights to the said Invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and all countries foreign to the United States of America, and his entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent, and or patent applications, which have been and which may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof, and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefore in all countries foreign to the United States.

ASSIGNOR also assigns all rights to pursue any, and all, intellectual property protections of the Invention, including filing and prosecuting, patent applications, trademark applications and copyright applications. Upon assignment of these rights, ASSIGNOR retains no rights at all in the Invention.

Further, ASSIGNOR agrees that he will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its representatives any facts known to him respecting said Invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper

1

PATENT REEL: 053575 FRAME: 0927 protection for said Inventions in the United States and its territorial possessions, and in all countries foreign to the United States.

The undersigned hereby grants authorized representatives of the above identified ASSIGNEE the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

This Agreement may be executed in numerous counterparts, all of which shall be considered one and the same agreement. For purposes of this Agreement, facsimile or electronic signatures shall be considered original signatures.

EXECUTED AT: Howard TX, USA (City, State, Country)

Date: 8-24-2020

Mark Vaughn ASSIGNOR

Date: 8/24/2020

Accent Wire Holding, LLC

ASSIGNEE

2